Maximum working pressure up to 10 000 psig (690 bar)
Working temperature from -65  to 450  (-54  to 232 )
2-way and  pattern, same rating on any port as inlet
Field repairable with seal kits
 Trunnion-style ball and low operating torque
Panel mountable
v
v

Seal kits
Seal Kits
How to Order
BV Series 303
BV7 SK S 316 P
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
 Hikelok ISO 5211-compliant rack and pinion pneumatic actuators are available in
    spring-return and double-acting modes.
v
Pressure-Temperature Ratings
-4 to 176 (-20 to 80) 101 (7.0)
A
B
C
2 Mounting Holes
D
2
E-Φ
BV71-05 5.70 (145) 0.98 (25) 6.10 (155) 2.79 (71) 0.22 (5.7)
Spring Return or
Double Acting
(0-90 )°
①Valve Series
Actuation Modes
(Angle range)
②Dimensions, in.(mm)
A B C D E
Dimensions
ISO 5211-Compliant Pneumatic  Actuators
Temperature Range
℉ (℃)
Maximum Actuator Pressure,
psig(bar)
 ① Example: BV7-05 refers to BV7 series, 2-way, orifice 4.75mm valves
②  Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change
BV Series304 www.hikelok.com
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
Hikelok
Hikelok
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it - Rometec srl - www.rometec.it - info@rometec.it
BV Series 305
M
1